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MATH 15300 College Algebra 

Fall 2018 MW Tentative Course Syllabus 
 

**See instructor for section-specific course materials** 
 

 Date Day Section(s) 
 August 20 Monday 1.1, 1.2, Course Materials 

 August 22 Wednesday 1.3, 1.4 

 August 27 Monday 2.1 QUIZ #1 

 August 29 Wednesday 2.2 

 Septemeber 3 Monday Labor Day (no classes) 

 September 5 Wednesday REVIEW QUIZ #2 

 September 10 Monday EXAM #1 (over 1.1 through 2.2) 
 

 September 12 Wednesday 2.3, 2.4 

 September 17 Monday 2.5 QUIZ #3 

 September 19 Wednesday 2.6  

 September 24 Monday 2.7 QUIZ #4 

 September 26 Wednesday 3.1 

 October 1 Monday REVIEW QUIZ #5 

 Ocotober 3 Wednesday EXAM #2 (over 2.3 through 3.1) 
 

 October 8 Monday 3.2, 3.3 

 October 10 Wednesday 3.4 QUIZ #6 

 October 15 Monday Fall Break (no classes) 

 October 17 Wednesday 3.5, 3.6 

 October 19/21 Friday/Sunday Last day to withdraw with automatic grade of W 

    for Fall 2018 semester (see course policy for more  

    information on the dates). 

 October 22 Monday 3.7 QUIZ #7 

 October 24 Wednesday 5.1 

 October 29 Monday REVIEW QUIZ #8 

 October 31 Wednesday EXAM #3 (over 3.2 through 5.1) 
 

 November 5 Monday 5.2, 5.3 

 November 7 Wednesday 5.4 QUIZ #9 

 November 12 Monday 5.5, 5.6 

 November 14 Wednesday 4.1 QUIZ #10 

 November 19 Monday 4.2  QUIZ #11 

 November 21 Wednesday Thanksgiving Break (no classes) 

 November 26 Monday REVIEW QUIZ #12 

 November 28 Wednesday EXAM #4 (over 5.2 through 4.2) 
 

 December 3 Monday Review for Final Exam 

 December 5 Wednesday Review for Final Exam 

 December 7 Friday DEPARTMENTAL FINAL EXAM from 6:00P-8:00P 
 

Notes: 
More information about the common departmental final exam (practice problems, practice finals, etc.) can be 

found on the Math Department’s course web pages at  https://math.iupui.edu/math/undergraduate/courses.  The 

location of the final exam will be announced later by your instructor.  Be sure that you do not have a conflict 

(work, personal or class) with the time and date of the final exam. 
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